# REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

November 26, 2024, 8:30 A.M. 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Ommert, Mr. Lang, Mr. Coleman

Adopt Agenda

Approve the Minutes of November 12th

Approve the Financial Statements – for the period ending November 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

## **New Business:**

Resolution 2024-164 Hire Dalton M. Weller as a Class C full-time Patrol Officer with a starting wage of \$25.60 per hour, effective November 26, 2024

Resolution 2024Declare a Winnebago motor home, Ohio plate BH93EG, located on Buckeye Lane (PPN 32-04539.042) as junk motor vehicle pursuant to ORC Section 505.871 and Township Resolution 2022-220, and order the owner to remove the vehicle within 14 days after service of notice, and assess costs if the vehicle is not removed.

Resolution 2024- Approve the Housing Rehabilitation and Property Improvement Program and Policies for FY 2025 per the attached report.

Resolution 2024- Approve an amendment to Jessica Gladwell's Schedule A per the attached, effective November 12, 2024.

# **Department Reports:**

- Police Department
- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

## **Notices/Correspondence:**

- Next Regular Meeting December 10th, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.
- Ohio Division of Liquor Control annual Notice to Legislative Authorities related to the opportunity to file objections to the renewal of retail liquor permits.
- Proposal to engage BGSU's Public Administration program to research, at no cost to the Township, possible technology upgrades in the Community Development Department.

#### **Fiscal Officer Comments:**

- Payments for the period of November 12<sup>th</sup> November 22<sup>nd</sup> total \$292,694.68. This report includes standard routine payments as well as administrative costs.
- Motel Tax Update.

#### **Trustees Discussion:**

#### **Public Forum:**

# Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code.